RNS Number: 4267J Riverstone Energy Limited 16 August 2023

LEI: 213800HAZOW1AWRSZR47

16 August 2023

Riverstone Energy Limited

Transaction in Own Shares

Riverstone Energy Limited (the 'Company") announces that it has purchased the following number of its ordinary shares of no par value each on the London Stock Exchange through JP Morgan Cazenove plc.

Ordinary Shares:

Gramary Shares.	
Date of purchase	15 August 2023
Number of ordinary shares purchased:	5,500
Lowest price per share:	578.00
Highest price per share:	580.00
Trading venue:	LSE
Aggregate volume per date per trading venue:	5,500
Weighted average price per day per trading venue:	578.73
Number of ordinary shares purchased:	60,000
Lowest price per share:	578.00
Highest price per share:	578.00
Trading venue:	JPSI
Aggregate volume per date per trading venue:	60,000
Weighted average price per day per trading venue:	578.00

ISIN: GG00BBHXCL35

The Company intends to cancel the purchased shares: 65,500 Shares
Combined average price across trading venues 578.06

Following the above transaction, the Company has 45,553,040 ordinary shares in issue.

About Riverstone Energy Limited:

REL is a closed-ended investment company which invests in the energy industry that has since 2020 been exclusively focussed on pursuing and has committed \$193 million to a global strategy across decarbonisation sectors presented by Riverstone's investment platform. REL's ordinary shares are listed on the London Stock Exchange, trading under the symbol RSE. REL has 15 active investments spanning decarbonisation, oil and gas, renewable energy and power in the Continental U.S., Western Canada, Europe and Australia.

For further details, see www.RiverstoneREL.com

Neither the contents of Riverstone Energy Limited's website nor the contents of any website accessible from hyperlinks on the websites (or any other website) is incorporated into, or forms part of, this announcement.

Media Contacts

For Riverstone Energy Limited:

Josh Prentice +44 20 3206 6300 This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.dec. www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

POSKELFFXVLLBBX